Change Order Number: 003

Page 1of2

Contractar: Great Lakes Dredge & Dock Company, LLC.

Date: | August 31, 2017

Description:

The Kitty Hawk dune between Stations 6+50 and 47+00 was constructed with a 1V:2H landward dune
slope beginning at the "Landward Limit of Dune” line as directed. Due to the landward location of the
houses between Stations 35+00 and 46+00, there is a gap between the constructed dune and the existing
dune pushes.

The Kitty Hawk dune between Stations 35+00 and 46+00 shallbe relocated landward so that the
landward dune crest is constructed at the "Landward Limit of Dune” line. The landward dune slope shall
be constructed at a 1V:5H to allow for pedestrian access to the beach.,

The cost for 2 bulidozers and beach security to realign the dune between Stations 35+00 and 46+00 was
estimated at $572.38 per hour by GLDD. Furthermore, GLDD estimated that the dune realignment will
take no more than 12 hours for a maximum cast of $6,868.50. [tis assumed that Great Lakes will utilize

equipment that is currently on-site.
Purpose:
To realign the location of the Kitty Hawk dune between Stations 35+00 and 46400,

Contract Quantity:

The Kitty Hawk Dune Realignment quantity increased from 0 to 12.

Other quantities remain unchanged.

The quantities for Change Order 002 and 003 are provded in the table below.

Conftract Time:

No change has been made to the contract time.

Contract Cost:
The Kitty Hawk Dune Realignment cost has increased $6,868.50 from $0.00 to $6,868.50.
The tatal contract cost has increased $6,868.50 from $40,253,850.00 to $40,260,718.56.

The bid and change order costs are provided in the table below.

CPE-NC Agreement:. Prime CONTRACTOR Agreement: || Dare County A greement

ou=Project Manager,

Signature/Titie/Date: Signature/Title/Date: Si ﬁat /TitlefDate:
A r m n d Digitally signed by Armand F. Riehl
. : cn=Armand F. Riehl, o=Grea
;2 é '} a fa’}‘(esDr/ngeanZDRocTLLC,G ' j

s email=afriehl@gldd.com, c=US
Project Managel,’Augusg 3 1, 2017 F ° R I e h I Date: 2017.10.04 10:00:55 -04'00

Agreed (Y/N): Yes Agreed (Y/N): Approved (YIN): g fZO 7 faf/j

4This instrument has been preaudited in the
manner required by the local Govemment

Budget and Fiscal Conirol Act”

Salty Or

ZO




95'812'09T'0r3 00'058'€5¢°0¥% 110,
00'0% 00°0% 00°0F% 0 o mﬂ“_w...w s {3onq) Buppuad pues A llIA
SUDII9%
00°0% o0°0s ooovs v 0 ot (SHIH |iA3Q 111} Suusd pues 'Y IIIA
00°0% 00'0% 00°005°2LL1% o 0 sheq {a8pauq 1ad) s1ey Aqpuels 2Bpa.g peag4ERng 3 lIA
00°0% 00'0% 00°000°0TZS 0 0 sheq (98pa.iq 42d) ey Aqpueig adpasg deddoy "3 1A
00°000'6T8% 00'0005TES 00 0sS S 08T 08T sheq SulMEIL UOPEIOIPY F[MNLERS  "QTHA
00'0% 00'0% 00°585% 0 o 21y SuiLyIEsg D CIA
00°0% 00'0s 00'005'sS ] o s BuijL Joy uonezyigowag/uoneziigo g lIA
0008 00°0% 0c0sz'TS G ) sheq Bupoyuow ANpIGINL Y IIA
oeag
0008 0008 00°007'e3 ¢ 0 sheq PIIDNIISUOCD WOJLL [BLIIRIN DIZISIIAQ JO [BAOLIDY dTIA
OO.DM Oo.om OO.OOO.wm o 0 1 worl ﬁmtmumf)_ pazZIsi=AD Jo E>GEMMUW0&W¢M&“MHWM“M¢U Ry
OD.OW O0.0W Om.Nm. 0 0 ‘AD w:.ﬁ:mwhum el mm_umca QA
00'0% 8008 SSITS 0 a A [2l3IRlA BE424ISIA YIRIE PAUIIDG 0 [RACWBY  DUIA
0% 0003 00'008°€S 0 0 sheq Bujuea.as 93.eY251q Yoag g 'IA
Bujlussuog
a0'0s 0005 00'000°0L$ 0 0 71 284eyds|q yaesq J0} UOIIRZ]IGOWSJ/uoilezl|Iqon VA
sw9y[ Adeuoalasig
SUOP0S
00'000°9LS 00°000°948 00 ors Q06T 006°T . (ymed Aauy) Bupusd pues YA
SWia3| SAIPPY
95'2989¢ 00'0% 8E'7LS3 zT a sznom 03 0p#SE SUOLEIS] AUSLIUE oY 2UNG xsmﬁmwmw v
00°000°9TT'9% 00'000°9TZ'95 ov'i$ gooors 000018 A (SHIH 11A3Q [iIX 30 Umo ) 1112 YoRag JNRIPAH VAl
0O'000'9LLY Q0'0009LLS 0463 00008 00008 "AD (s240ys WBYINOS JO uMOL) |13 Yoeag JynespAy gl
00'05Z'20S'ETS 00'0ST'T0S'ETS 59748 000'S9L'T  000'S8L'T AD {(iaed AL 4o UMOL) [{id Uoeag JneIpAH Yl
00'008°LTTS Q0°009'LTTS 00'S0TS 01T 0zT'T 41 S1e|A SS900Y UJBag EAJY HuiSels gl
an 0 UMGC] 943 1IN11SU0] Q1 pasT St
00°0$ 0o'0$ 00°0% 000'3€T 000'9€Z N basy molog zx: 5 m w_w 1 mwm M_DN _mcoz_wg _umraz am Tl
00°000'8PT'0TS 00°000'8PTOTE 09°'8s 000°08T'T  000°081'T AT (¥ona 40 umal) (14 y2RaE HNBIDAE VI
00'0% Q00% 00'009S o 0 sheg Buymell acuspungy UnLeas Q)
00'000Y9S 00'000'Y9% 00°000"%9% T 1 £ B3y MOLI0g JO sAaAuNg asue)jdulon R
00°00000ES 00"000'00€3 00'000°00€8 1 T '$1 pucd JusliAed pue acuewolad g
00°000°S85 00°000°585 00'000°585 T T ‘§1 {5310YS UI3YIN0S) UOIIEZIGOUBC/UONEZIGON  T-V'|
00°'000°05T'8% 00'000°0ST'8S ol elalope] g nt=i 1 T 51 UOEZI|IGOWaq /U [190IN v
1503 €O 1SCD 2#00 $32U4 HuUn fanuEng - Anueng Hun w3y "oN walj
£#02 [:100)




		2017-10-04T10:00:55-0400
	Armand F. Riehl




