: —_ , oA i _g Change Order Number: " 004
Great Lak & Dock Com agelo

Date: | Pecember 19, 2017

Upon completion of construction activities, the quantities of the contract line items were revised to reflect
final quantities placed/installed and eligible for payment.

Purpose:
Revise the contract line item quantities to reflect constructed quantities that received payment.
Contract Quantity:

The demobilization was reduced by $9,755 from $8,150,000.00 to $8,140,245.00.

The beach fill quantity for the Town of Duck was reduced by 50,253 cy from 1,180,000 cy to 1,129,747 cy.
The beach fill quantity for the optional additional 20% for the Town of Duck was reduced by 102,232 cy
from 236,000 cy to 133,768 cy.

The staging area beach access mats were reduced by 385 linear feet from 1,120 linear feet to 735 linear
feet.

The beach fill quantity for the Town of Kill Devil Hills was reduced by 22,641 cy from 840,000 cy to
817,359 cy.

The Kitty Hawk Dune realignment was reduced by 6.5 hours from 12 hours to 5.5 hours.

The Kitty Hawk sand fencing was increased by 17 sections from 1,900 sections to 1,917 sactions.

The sea turtle relocation trawling was decreased by 16.8375 days from 180 days to 163.1625.

Other quantities remain unchanged.

Contract Time:
No change was made to the contract time.
Contract Cost:

The total contract cost has decreased from Change Order #3 by $729,550.30 from $40,260,718.56to
$39,531,168.27. Change Order #3 and Change Order #4 costs are provided in the table below.

Aptim CPE-NC Agreement: | Prime CONTRACTOR
, Agreement:
Agreed (Y/N): Yes Agreed (Y/N): yes Approved (Y/N):
Slgnature/Title/Date: Signature/Title/Date: Signature/Title/Date:
Project Manager Vice President Co wtey
December 19, 2017 January 10, 2018 e

“This instrument has been preaudited in the
manner required by the Local Government

Budgat and.Eiscal Control Act."




12°891°1E5'6€$ 95'812'092'0¥$ jeloL
SUo|
00'0$ 00°0$ 00°0v$ 0 0 m_wuw s (¥nq) Supusj pues g llIA
SUORIBS
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°0vS o 0 e (SinH 1aeq (1Y) Bupuad pues v °JliA
0008 0008 00°00S'LLTS 0 0 sheq (98pauq Jad) erey Aqpuens o8palq peaysand 4 IIA
0003 00°0% 00'000°01Z$ 0 0 sheqg (98paug 4a4) @1ey Aqpuess aBpasg Jeddoy  “37)IA
8E'68E‘THLS 00°000°618% 00°055'v$ STOT'E9T 081 sheq Sujmes) uopedo[ey BUNLEIS G lIA
00'0$ 00°0$ 00'585$ 0 0 any BuLyoeeg D NA
00'0$ 00°0$ 00°005'S$ 0 0 ‘s Buyjj1L Joy uogezjiqowaq/uoReziiqoN ‘g ‘lIA
00'0% 00'0$ 00'052°2$ 0 0 sheg Supoguo AypiginL  VlIA
00°0$ 000$ 00'00Z'€$ 0 0 sheq ‘Ped ER
P312NNSUOD WOy [BHIIBIA PIZISIBAQ JO jeAOWY
. . s . toesg pspngsuo)y
0003 0008 000008 0 0 s Woy [elalely PaAzISISAQ JO [eAOWIBY 104 UOREZIIqOW AN
00°0$ 000$ 0€T$ 0 0 ‘AD Sujuaa.os axesul a8paiq ‘a’IA
00°0$ 0003 SSITS 0 o AD [epageN 2Uelds]g yoeag PauBRLIS JO fRAOWBY DA
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°00S'€$ [i] 0 sheq Sujuaauns alseyosiqg yoesg T
Sujusaios
* ' 1 U/ - .
oo'os 0003 00'000°0£3 0 0 s af1eydsiq oeag Joj UoReZ||IqoWaQ/uolEz)|iqoN VA
sway] AleuoRas)q
o X7 . A/, o 4 M—.—O_HU Wm .
00°089'9L$ 00'0009L$ 00°0v$ LT6°T 006'T e (mey Anpy) Supuag pues  y°A
Swagy SARIPPY
09°95b'8v0'9% 00'000°9T2°9% ov'Ls 6SE'LT8  000°0V8 AD (SIIH 11ASQ IIDI JO UMO]) J11d yoeag JneIpAH "V Al
W . . . (oo+sy D'
60°8YT'E 95°898°9! 8E'TLS (1 T sino
d g uss s 4 H 03 QU+SE SUOREYS) JuswuBjeay sunq ymeH Ay
00°000°9LL$ 00'000'9LL$ 0L'6$ 00008 00008 ‘AD (sas04s wIBLNOS Jo UMOy) |14 Yorag JYnespAy "8l
00°0SZ'T0S°ETS 00°0ST‘TOS'ETS 59'$ 000'S9L‘T  000°S9L'T AD (imeH Aupi Jo umoy) il yoeag ofnespAH Vil
00'SLT22$ 00'009°LIT$ 00'S0T$ SEL 0zt 'y Siey ssaody yoeag easy SuiBess ‘gl
¥INQ JO UMD By} JINNSUOD 03 PAsN S|
0" . . 4, v . L v
oaes 0008 oo'os BILEEL  Ooo9Ez A3 ealy moL10g AU i (114 YOERg %0Z [euopippy feuopdo T
0TYT8'STLES 00°000'8YT'0TS 09'8% LYL'6TT'T  000°08TT AD (¥°nq jo umoy) (|14 yoeag djinespAx v
00°0$ 00°0$ 00°009V$ 0 0 sheq Sujimes) souepunqy apun) eas al
00°000'v9% 00°000'¥9% 00°000'9$ T T 5 e3JY MmoLiog jo sAanng aduejjdwo) X
00°00000€$ 00°000°00€$ 00°000°00€$ T T §1 puog juatiied pue sJueuLiopad kR
00°000s8$ 00°000°s8$ 00°000'68% T T $1 (sa10ys Wiayynos) uopezyjiqowaq/uonezyiqow  I-Vl
00'SYZ'OPI'8S 00°000°0ST'8$  00'000°0ST‘8S T T *$ UOREZ|jlqoWaq/uoReziiqo V'l
ueny  Ajpuenc
180D $#00 1S0D €00  S3UdHun fipueng . Hun way| "ON wN)

7#0 €402




